SOUTH SAN ANTONIO INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

Agenda Item Summary

Meeting Date: August 18, 2021

Agenda Section: Consent

Agenda Item Title: Approval of the Education Service Center 20 (ESC 20) Commitments for the
2021-2022 school year.

From: Scott Stephens, Executive Director of Business

Additional Presenters if Applicable:

Description: ESC 20 offers programs and services in the areas of administration, business support,
curriculum, instruction and assessment, health and safety, professional development, specialized services
and Enterprise Resources Planning Solutions system. The use of the Region 20 Commitments will enable
the District to provide enhanced student instruction while ensuring a safe learning environment.

Historical Data: The Region 20 Commitments are taken to the Board annually for approval. The total
cost of $125,524.72 exceeds the $50,000 threshold and requires Board approval per Board Policy CH
Local.

Recommendation: Approve the Education Service Center 20 (ESC 20) Commitments for the 2021-
2022 school year as presented.

Funding Budget Code and Amount: Fund 199 - $125,524.72

Form Revised: June 2021
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Commitment For: 2021-2022

STATUS Commitment Forms

Saved Business Management Cooperative (BMC)
TEKS Resource System (TRS) Implementation
Guides
School Health and Safety Cooperative
Library Leadership Cooperative
Related Services Cooperative
TEKS Resource System (TRS)
Bilingual and ESL
Career and Technical Education (CTE) Support Coop
Personnel Services Cooperative - Option IlI
Educational Resources and Living Science
Cooperative for Public and Charter Schools
Gifted/Talented Services Coop

STATUS

Total:

Submitted Professional Development Series Cooperative
Option | - General Supplies
Counselor Cooperative
Option Il - Educational Technology
Commercial Food Service Purchasing
Commodity Processing

STATUS

Total:

Grand

Total

Export to Excel

https://wlsprd.esc20.net/apex/f?p=200:50:::NO:::

Group

Business Management
Cooperative

TCMPC TEKS Resource System

School Health and Safety
Cooperative

Library Leadership
Related Service Cooperative
TCMPC TEKS Resource System

Bilingual and ESL

Career and Technical Education
(CTE) Support Coop

Personnel Services Cooperative
Educational Resources

G/T Services Coop

Professional Development Series
Cooperative

2013 Purchasing Cooperative
Counselor Cooperative

2013 Purchasing Cooperative
Texas20 Purchasing Cooperative

Texas20 Purchasing Cooperative

PRICE
$3,200.00

$250.00
$2,800.00
$3,000.00
$100.00
$55,518.00
$14,175.00
$7,875.00
$2,975.00
$24,233.72
$6,950.00
$121,076.72
$0.00
$876.00
$2,800.00

$772.00

$4,448.00

$125,524.72
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