

Local.

## SOUTH SAN ANTONIO INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT Agenda Item Summary

Meeting Date: August 18, 2021
Agenda Section: Consent
Agenda Item Title: Approval of the Education Service Center 20 (ESC 20) Commitments for the 2021-2022 school year.
From: Scott Stephens, Executive Director of Business
Additional Presenters if Applicable:
Description: ESC 20 offers programs and services in the areas of administration, business support, curriculum, instruction and assessment, health and safety, professional development, specialized services and Enterprise Resources Planning Solutions system. The use of the Region 20 Commitments will enable the District to provide enhanced student instruction while ensuring a safe learning environment.

Recommendation: Approve the Education Service Center 20 (ESC 20) Commitments for the 2021-2022 school year as presented.

Historical Data: The Region 20 Commitments are taken to the Board annually for approval. The total cost of \$125,524.72 exceeds the \$50,000 threshold and requires Board approval per Board Policy CH

Funding Budget Code and Amount: Fund 199 - \$125,524.72



## Serving the Educational Community 1314 Hines Avenue San Antonio, TX • 78208-1899 Commitment & Contract San Antonio

## South San Antonio ISD

User Guide Account Info Logout

## **Commitments Selected**

Commitment For: 2021-2022

STATUS	Commitment Forms	Group	PRICE	Saved By	Submitted B
Saved	Business Management Cooperative (BMC)	Business Management Cooperative	\$3,200.00	Marc Puig	
	TEKS Resource System (TRS) Implementation Guides	TCMPC TEKS Resource System	\$250.00	Lorraine Deleon	
	School Health and Safety Cooperative	School Health and Safety Cooperative	\$2,800.00	Denise Orosco	
	Library Leadership Cooperative	Library Leadership	\$3,000.00	Lorraine Deleon	
	Related Services Cooperative	Related Service Cooperative	\$100.00	Denise Orosco	
	TEKS Resource System (TRS)	TCMPC TEKS Resource System	\$55,518.00	Lorraine Deleon	
	Bilingual and ESL	Bilingual and ESL	\$14,175.00	Lorraine Deleon	
	Career and Technical Education (CTE) Support Coop	Career and Technical Education (CTE) Support Coop	\$7,875.00	Lorraine Deleon	
	Personnel Services Cooperative - Option III	Personnel Services Cooperative	\$2,975.00	Denise Orosco	
	Educational Resources and Living Science Cooperative for Public and Charter Schools	Educational Resources	\$24,233.72	Lorraine Deleon	
	Gifted/Talented Services Coop	G/T Services Coop	\$6,950.00	Mark Seaman	
STATUS Fotal:			\$121,076.72		
Submitted	Professional Development Series Cooperative	Professional Development Series Cooperative	\$0.00	Lacey Gosch	Shannon Allen
	Option I - General Supplies	2013 Purchasing Cooperative	\$876.00	Chad Doucet	Scott Stephens
	Counselor Cooperative	Counselor Cooperative	\$2,800.00	Chad Doucet	Chad Doucet
	Option II - Educational Technology	2013 Purchasing Cooperative	\$772.00	Chad Doucet	Scott Stephens
	Commercial Food Service Purchasing	Texas20 Purchasing Cooperative		Scott Stephens	Scott Stephens
	Commodity Processing	Texas20 Purchasing Cooperative		Scott Stephens	Scott Stephens
STATUS Total:			\$4,448.00		
			\$125,524.72		

(Return)